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REGISTRA'I‘ION SERVICE
. BOY SCQUTS OF AMERICA

Jouncil No. 527 ‘ Date January 5, 1989

Full name Samuel Nugent or Samuel J. Nugent Alnc . Sam j42.00
(no initials 1if you can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number

address G

citcy McKees Rocks Stacre PA 2Ip 15136

Date of Birth 4/16/49 -
(This is important and should be exact.)

Approximate age 39 (To be used ONLY when date of birth not known.)

Religion Nationality

Qccupation Unemployed

Education High School Diploma
( Lghc_approx. 290 lbs. Heighet 6' 0" Race Caucasian
odlor of hair Gray Color of eyes  Hazel

Quecstanding characteristics or interests Military Records (Marines)

Married or single Single Childran
(Number, ages, and names, Lf possibdble)

Spouse's name

Scouting connections: Chartered Organization Action Housing, Inc. (P9)
First United Methodist Church (P274, T274%)
Unit no. P9. Cécy Pittsburgh Scate PA Posicion CA, WA, WL, SA
7
Data regiscered 8/17/87 (P274) Date resigned January 5, 1989
L/s8 (P9)

Special recoguition

-

Suspended or denied registracion for following reasons:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEZAD YOU TQO RECOMMEND DENIAL OR REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING HOW THE INF%*% CAME TO_ THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING D (ST&T""/?)NL" KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR,

‘NJECT/,UIRE-J OR‘ S“P:/CUbCTI(?g / ’
Eyf./vo- /,z/w'!OSEﬁHEW%tﬁH/ Q// Wi /// ik f// i
NFIDENTIAL .-, : Council ﬁ/////f//?////}-(: LZ /‘l.// / A 77
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October 3, 1990

Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive
Allegheny Trails Council, No. 527

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: SAMUEL J. NUGENT

Dear Ben:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attormey and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

ALt v FiLc
Paul Ernst, Director -
Registration and Statistical Service QCT gg919%0

ag ERIN QRILEY
cc: Northeast Region' '
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Allegheny Trails Council

September 27, 1990

Mr. Paul Erust, Director
Registration Department
National Council, BSA
P.0. Box 152079

Irviag, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Regarding your letter to me about Samuel J. Nugent,
please be advised that he has been tried by court and
convicted of child molestation. He is currently in jail
serving up to 12 years.

No court records will be released because of state law
dealing with the confidentiality of minors involved in such
cases.

However, the verbal confirmation of the abuse can be
gotten from:

McKees Rocks Police Dept.
Bell Ave. and Linden St.

McKees Rocks, PA 15136
Telephone:

The arresting officer familiar with) the case is
/

Lt. Donald Panyko.
Sich&fiy,
'I N 7 /
s ] o //, /
‘c\\/ /// // -
en W. Ussery

Scout EZxecutive

BWU:dac

D

Flag Plaza + Pittsourgh. PA 15219-3699 - — 2
N

</

il
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September 20, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service, BSA
National Office

P.0O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015~2079

Dear Paul:

—

HBOY SCOUTS

BEN W. USSERY
Scout Executive

In response to your letter to me regarding Samuel J. Nugent,
we are researching the legal standing of this individual
and will be in touch with you regarding the findings

shortly.

Sian;;fi7
/

e
Ben W, Usse

4

Scout Executive
BWU:dac

cc: Mr. David J. Buerklin
Mr. Andrew J. Mallison

ALLEGHENY TRAILS COUNCIL

FLAG PLAZA

HTTiiiRiilpAﬁszw

v s e st
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August 22, 1990

Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery

Scout Executive

Allegheny Trails Courcil, No. 527

SERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: SAMUTL J. NUGENT

Dear 3en:

I really hate to bother you again, but I would hope that the legal
action against Mr. MNugent had now been completed. I know these things
sometimes drag out forever, but we would like to cloge this file.

If you can give us any information on the completion of the legal
action, we would certainly appreciate it.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

hd
ce: Northeast Region

~

NCnyg U {;".;
AUG 27 1390
ERIN ORILEY
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April 2, 199¢C

Mr. David J. Buerklin

Oirector of Development

and Support Service

Alleqneny Trails Council, No. 527

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Samuel J. Nugent

Qear QJavid:

I appreciate the letter which you sent us last October related to this

individual, but we have not heard from you since that time.
We would like to know if there has been any legal action related to

the sex molestation charges which were filed against Mr. Nugent. We
must have the outcome of this legal action in order to have a strong

file.

Thanks for your help in checking on this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region
Benjamin W. Ussery, Council No. 527

CONFO011084



Jaauwary 12, 1990

Mr. David J. Buerklin
Director of Development and Support Servicas
Allegheny Tralils Council, Mo. 527

PERSOMNAL AND CORFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: SAXUEZL NUGENT
Cear David:

Oa October 11, you sent me a letter indicating that a hesring had been
postponed until November. We had not heard from you and wondered 1f
this was, again, postponed or whether you could give us more
information concerning this individunal.

Thanks for any belp you could give that will close this fila.

Sincerely,

Panl Ermst, Director
Regiatration Service

£

ecc: Northeast Region
Benjamin ¥. Ussery, Scoutr Zxecutive—¥No. 3527

5

et 10 FlL=

. AN 1. l “.“\390

B

E.R!N oRWEY

ey L ot it &

CONF011085



A Allegheny Traﬂ:ouncil ®
- > . Boy SCOUTS o

+homas Marshall

Past Chairman ‘
Douglas D. Danforth A M E Rl CA Flag Plaza e Pittsburgh, PA 15219-3699 <[ NG

Vice Chairman
W. Bruce Thomas

President

William S. Dietrich October 11, 1989 %

Councid Commussioner
Roger E. Wright

Scout Executive

Ben W. Ussery

Paul Ernst

National Council

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

! Ben Ussery asked me to check on the disposition of the Child
Molestation case against Samuel Nugent, as per your request.

| finally got in touch with Lt. Panyko, of the McKees Rocks Police
Department today. Lt. Panyko said a hearing, set for October, was,
postponed and he thinks it will be re-set for November. He is waiting
to be subpoenaed.

Paul, as we get more information we will share it with you.

Sincerely,

David J. \Buerklin
Director of Development and
Support Services

JB:If

cc: Ben W. Ussery

ser of the Umited Wav of:
:ny County
County
Greene County
Mon Vailey
‘Wastungton County
‘Westmoretand County
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READY FOR FILE
September 29, 1989 £F 231939

--JULIE EATON
Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive
Allegheny Trails Council, No. 527
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUSJECT: SAMUEL J. NUGENT
Dear Ben:
We have not heérd from you since February, when you indicated that the above
named individual had been arrested and that a jury trial would take place at a
later date.
We would 1ike to know if any further legal action has taken place, so that we
may complete our file. Please give us information, if this case has been
completed.
Ne would Tike the conviction and any sentencing which may have been imposed in
this particular situation. This would then strengthen our file and make
certain that we could refuse registration anywhere in the country.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ko

cc: Northeast Region

CONFO011087



May 17, 1989

Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive

Allegheny Trails Council, No. 5

PERSOMAL AND COMFIDENTIAL

Dear Ben:

We have not heard from you since February and wondered if the legal action had
now been completed related to this individual.
a jury trial and perhaps this has taken place.

Please send me the ocutcome if the trial is completed.
drag on for months, but hope we can soon complete this matter so that
registration can be refusad anywhere in the country.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

¢c: Nartheast Region ™

Samuel J. Nugent e

I understand he had asked for

I know these sometimes

id oy .
i -fj,‘x
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K{ o ) Allegheny Trails Co'x ’

2 BoOy SCOUTS o

irarr he Board
Kc’( arnty

Ueuglas D. Danforth A M ERI (:A Flag Plaza e Pittsburgh, PA 15219-3699 « N

e natrman
W Bruce Thomas

Fesidentt

Joseph M. Katz February 15, 1989
e 1 Commussioner

Wlliam S, Dietrich

oul Executive
Bemamin W. Ussery

Mr. Paul Ernst

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lance
P.0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Mr. Ernst:

Attached please find the most recent correspondence concerning
Samuel Nugent.. Please place in your file along with previous
correspondence we have already sent.

|f you have any questions, please call me or David Buerklin.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sinceoaly,

~
—
N

’/’ J/’. W
;- Benjamln W. Ussery
Scout Executive

BWU:sr
Attachment

ES ntted Wav of:
e Lnty

Yaile,
nuton County
weetand County

O
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CONFIDENTIAL
MEMORANDUM
\
To: Dave Buerklin
From: J. Andrew Mallison
Date: February 8, 1989
Re: Mr. Samuel Nugent

Yr. Sam Nugent has been released from the West Penn Hospital.

de was taken to the Allegheny County Jail and placed under
arrest. He has recently waived his right to a preliminary
trial and has opted for a jury trial. A trial date has not
been obtained yet.

I have seen nothing in the .police blotters in any of the
newspapers concerning Mr. Nugent.

Mr. Nugent has begun to subpeona character witnesses for his
defense.(This learned from Ms. Patricia Mason, Action Housing.)

My concern is that he may attempt to subpeona myself as a
character witness concerning the Boy Scouts of America and as
a person that was acquainted with him. What are my options?

I would like to discuss this possibilty with you at a time
open to you.

ce: J. Bruce McDowell
file

CONF011090



January 12, 1989

Mr. Senjamin W. Ussery
Scout Zxacutive
Allaghenv Trails Council, Yo. 327

PERSONAL AND COQUPIDEATINAL SUBJECT: Samuel J. !Mugent
Dear Ben:

Thanks very much for your complete file of material on the above namead
individual. This is most helpful Lo us as we establisn a file which will
substantiate refusal of registration in the future.

?lecase keep us informed of che legal action that may take place. We would

want the final outcome of this legal action, since this will strengthen our
file.

Thanks again for your help in protecting the youth of America.
Sincerxaly,
s
oot ™
?u A &%%
ta N
Paul Zrast, Diractor 3 chﬁsa
Registration Service egﬁ&

ag -

cc: Northeast Ragion
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MEMO ALLEGHENY TRAILS COUNCIL #6527, Boy Scouts of America %
FLAG PLAZA PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-3699 _

TO: Mr. Paul Ernst DATE: 1/5/89

Director of Registration

1
] /
Dear Mr},Efﬁggj’/f%;Zéz/
-

Attached please find confidential file on ""Samuei J. Nugent: relating
to child abuse. Please remove him from all of Boy Scouts of America's

files. —~

S/

Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive

Thank you for your cooperation.

CONFO011092
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Allegheny Trails Cogacil

BOY SCOUTS o
AM ERI CA Flag Plaza e Pittsburgh, PA 15219-3699 «

January 5, 1989

Mr. Samuel J. Nugent

McKees Rocks, PA 15136

Dear Mr. Nugent:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are, therefore,
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America's membership
registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to
everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards of membership which the Boy Scouts of America seeks to

provide for American youth.

this decision reviewed by a council review
committee, please write to me within 60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a Boy Scouts of America member should be reinstated.

The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

If you wish to have

Sencorely yours
rd

BenJam:n w ssery
Scout Executive

BWU:sr
Attachment
i tL) .
(4 I A
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SUSEIACTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FO
LLEGHENY TRAILS COUNCIL #527
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following information was provided to:

J. Andrew Mallison, District Executive

“Aﬂtson Park, PA 15101

(Telephone number/address)

Name of suspected abuser: Samuel J. Nugent

Address : GG 5136

Telephone No.: I scouting position if known_CA, WL, CC, WA

disconnected
Child's name: Date of birth: _

Address: I

McKees Rocks, PA 15136

) I
retepnone vo: [ NN EEEEEN |
I

hysical indicators observed: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

Behavioral indicators observed: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

Other indicators observed/known: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

Reporter's name and position: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

odl "
Date of report: 1/5/89 Signature:\>ut J’/VM ///CLQLM;V\

-
-
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SUSSECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FO
' LEGHENY TRAILS COUNCIL #527
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

he following information was provided to:

J. Andrew Mallison, District Executive

Allison Park, PA 15101

Name of suspected abuser: Samuel J. Nugent

saaress: |G - ;.

Teiephone No N _ Scouting position if known_CA, WL, CC, WA
{d1sconnected) :

Child's name: Date of birth:

McKees Rocks, PA 15136

Telephone No:

"hysical indicators observed: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

Behavioral indicators observed: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

Other indicators observed/known: Police Report (McKees Rocks)

Reporter's name and position: Pat Mason, Social Worker, Action Housing, Inc.

[‘\ AT
Date of report: 1/5/89 Signature: ym%&m&
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ALLEGHENY TRATLS COUNCIL | BOY SCOULS OF AMERICA |

CONFIDENTIAL

— e D — —— — — —— — —

Prepared by: J. Andrew Mallison, D.E.
Date: January &4, 1989

NN
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‘CONFIDENTIAL .

— o A — G = — oty —

; MEMORANDUN  HEL
10 Mr. Ben Ussery
FROM: J. Andrew Mallison, Montour District Executive
DATE: January 4, 1989
RE: Sam Nugent., Pack 9, Hays Manor - McKees Rocks, fA

As it stands now, Mr. Sam Nugent, Cubmaster for Cub Pack 9, Hays Manor, McKees
Rocks, PA has been charged with Rape and Indecent Assualt, and Corrupting the
Morals of a Minor (They being d I ) Ther: is an
arrest warrant out for Mr. Nugent. A search warrant states that the acts -
occurred during a period of about two years (1986 to present).

According to the police, 90°/o  of the acts were done in the apartment of
Sam Nugent and 10°/, occurred at the residence. It is alleged that
Mr. Nugent called the victims into his bedroom and encouraged them to undress.

led at his home on Monday, January 2, 1989 by-
mothers of the children, stating that Sam had been

#

/

\
3

“xually molesting ¢

-xas stated that Sam Nugent forced him to have anal sex with him.
stated that Sam Nugent performed oral sex and anal sex with him

and forced him t form oral sex with Sam Nugent
o - =1<o foxce <o
DEerZOorm Sel acts. e first of these acts were to have occurred in the beginning

of 1986 and the last was said to have occurred on December 21, 1988.

A search warrant was sworn out immediatly for Mr. Nugent's apartment, ‘\
Cn Tuesday, January 3, 1989 at 2:15PM, Lt. Panyko and five plain clothes
detectives for the Allegheny County Police entered the Nugent apartment in

search of PlayBoy Magazines and a black male organ vibrator used for anal
intercourse. The police found handcuffs, a billy club, and PentHouse Magazines.
They left everything in the apartment. (This statement is a combination of

an interview with the Housing Manager and Lt. Panyko.) -

The foliowing Cub Scouts -and parents wers interviewed concerning Mr. Nugent
and if they had ever been approached by Mr. Nugent.

Parent: Parsnt:
Scout: 7) Scout: (7)

Jent: Parent:
ut: Q) Scout: 10)
Parent:
Scout: 10)

CONFO011097
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© .ach scout had stated to Lt. Panyko that they had NO involvement with Mr.

, “ugent in this manner. . Lt. Panyko will continue to interview the scouts

{

id parents. (Attached is a list of those scouts.)

Mr. Sam Nugent has been thought to have entered the West Penn Hospital
in the Psychiatric Section. The hospital will not confirm this statement
to the police. They will confirm however that he has been admitted to the
hospital. His lawyer has stated that after he is released from the
hospital over the weekend, Mr. Nugent will turn himself into the McKees
Rocks Police. : : :

It has been established at this time the NO DRUGS or ALCCHOL were involved.
(This could change after more investigatiom.)

I had learmed about thie incident from Pat Mason, Social worker for
the Public Housing Improvement program, Action Housing, Inc. Actio Housing
now holds the charter after it was given over by the Tenat Council President,

Odean Banks in September, 1988. (Mr. Nugent became the Cubmaster in the Spring

of 1988.) The letter turning the charter over to Action Housing is attached.

In my working with Mr. Nugent, I found him to be a positive influence on

the scouts. He is not the most typical of role models however. He wears

his hair in a ponytail and also wears an earring. Much of this I understood
being part of his nature and a standard for anyone in this particular

~using Project. o

T

The addresses and phone numbers of the police and Ms. Mason:

Mrs. Patricia Mason, Social Worker

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Phone:\ McKees Rocks Terrac
Hays Manor:

Lt. Donald A PanyKo

McKeas Rocks Police Deiart:ment:

McXees Rocks, PA 15136
]

Detectives DeSanti and Erlich are involved with the Allegheny County Police Department.

I will make myself available at any time to answer your questions or to research

the questions you may have.

CONF011098
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o Q:;

- An afterthought.

{' .
_, one of the mothers who is bringing the charges against

Mr. Nuge i -l with the unit as a Den Leader. She is the
wife of The Assistant Cubmaster for Pack 9. A Mr. Keith
Gary is listed as the Cubmaster for the ugg e current charter. This

was changed by the Unit Committee to have o as the Cubmaster after

‘it was learnmed that Mr. Gary had a history of alcoholism among other things.
Mr. Nugent was then recruited by I to become the Cubmaster only after °
Rizzo felt he could not handle the position. Mr. Rizzo has not been
implicated in this investigation concerming Mr. Nugent. It was suggested

by the police that we also closely examine the records of Mr. Rizzo about

his past involvement with drugs.

Nugent is also registered as being part of the District Camping Committee

in the Three Rivers District. His involvement on that committee was

not extremely active (according the Mr. Nugent in a conversation with me

in the past.) He may also serve in a unit in the district also. (He

eluded to this in a conversation also ) Mr. Nugent also may be known by some
as Sam Henon. T T

To say the least, Mr. Nugent is not a popular with some of the residents of
Hays Manor. ©Now, more than ever. I hope that the program would not end in
this community. Although, because of this situation, our credibility in
this community has suffered a severe blow. I will procsed with whatever
action you judge as fit for this situation.

CONF011099
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No. 8270C

’
)

cus scout ABbLicaTION

€ PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE—~PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THAEE COPIES

/" "VE SPACE BETWEEN FIRST NAME AND INITIAL

] ~
d =

AQORESS—STREET OA R.F.D.

q

LOCAL PACK NUMBER

. RANK—-CHECK QNE
C) Bobeat 0 (R) Webelos 8adge
G (W) Woif T (A) Arrow of Light
C (B) Bear :

" AOGITIONAL ADORESS INFORMATION (f needed) - .- = 7 o%ar y :
- 0 NEW CUB SCOUT &
) J . 0 FORNER cuB Scout
- > N S o cope 0 FORMER TIGER CUB. ©

fele Plo|cliis

ek (. -

LOCAL COUNCIL copPY

{
4

¢

FOR CUBMASTER USE s
AEGISTRATION FEE - 80YS* UFE’ FEg

S

$ A =

]

It applicant has an unexpired membership certlicate, registration may be

accomplished in this unit By a paymaent ot 50 cants for processing the transfer. .

Check the box and attach ceruficate. it will be returned by the council.

" <= | FOR COUNCIL USE:

.| TRANSFER FROM

COUNCIL

NAT'L. UNIT NO.

MEMBER 10 NC.
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